identified on the signature page hereof.  

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the President of Everlert is authorized to issue shares of 
Everlert to Hymers; from the treasury.  

WHEREAS, Totalpost desires to be acquired by Everlert, and Everlert 
desires to issue to HYMERS, six hundred and fifty million (650,000,000) of the 
Everlert Shares in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and respective 
mutual agreements, covenants, representations and warranties contained herein, 
and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

[...]

the legal, valid and binding obligation of Everlert.  

4.3. Capitalization – Common Stock: The authorized capital stock 
of Everlert consists of eight hundred million (800,000,000) shares of common 
stock, with a $0.001 par value per a share, of which twenty six million, one 
hundred forty six thousand, three hundred and eighty nine (26,146,389) of 
common shares are issued and outstanding as of the date of this agreement.   

4.4. Capitalization – Preferred Stock: The authorized capital 
stock of Everlert consists of 5 million (5,000,000) shares of class “A” and class 
“B” preferred stock, with a $0.0001 par value per a share for each class and

[...]

amount of hours and communicate with other management and the Board of Directors, as needed, any 
challenges that may be incurred with this process.  

Compensation 
As a full time resource in the position of  President and Director, you will receive on a bi-weekly basis the 
total amount of $5,000 in gross salary, annualized at $120,000 (One hundred and Twenty-Thousand 
Dollars) (“Base Salary”) commencing on November 14, 2012, or another date mutually agreed upon.  

http://www.everlert.n/

Benefits 
Benefits become available after 90 days of full-time employment.  You shall be eligible to participate in 
all of the employee benefit plans that the Company generally makes available to its full-time regular